
NEPA CONTACTS TELEPHONE EMAIL LOCATION 
Fish and Wildlife Service 
Larry Bright 
Jarrad Kosa 

 
(703) 358-2440 
(703) 358-2183 

 
Larry_Bright@fws.gov 
Jarrad_Kosa@fws.gov 
 

400 Arlington Sq. 
Arlington, VA 

National Park Service 
Patrick Walsh 
 

 
(303) 987-6620 
 

 
Patrick_Walsh@nps.gov 
 

Lakewood, CO 
 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Judith Wilson 
Marvin Keller 

 
(703) 390-6524 
(703) 390-6470 

 
Judith.Wilson@bia.gov 
Marv.Keller@bia.gov  

2051 Mercator Drive 
Reston, VA 20191 

Geological Survey 
Esther Eng 
 

 
(703) 648-7550 
 

 
eeng@usgs.gov 
 

 
Reston, VA 
 

Bureau of Reclamation 
Catherine Cunningham 
 

 
(303) 445-2875 
 

 
ccunningham@usbr.gov 
 

Lakewood, CO 
 

Bureau of Land Management 
Kerry Rodgers 
Andrew Tkach 
Joe Stout 
 

 
(202) 912-7158 
(202) 912-7283 
(202) 912-7275 

 
kerodgers@blm.gov 
atkach@blm.gov 
j2stout@blm.gov  

20 M Street SE  
Washington, DC 

Bureau of Ocean Energy 
Management 
James F. Bennett 
 

 
 
(703) 787-1660 
 

 
 
James.Bennett@boem.gov 
 

Atrium Bldg. 
Herndon, VA 

Office of Surface Mining 
Vermell Davis 

 
(202) 208-2802 

 
gvdavis@osmre.gov 

South Interior Building 
Washington, DC 
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